SECTION 11 OF THE HARYANA REGISTRATION AND REGULATION OF SOCIETIES ACT-2012 AND SUBRULE (B) (3) OF RULE 9)

(CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE FROM ONE DISTRICT TO ANOTHER)

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

It is hereby certified that Mahavir Educational Society which was originally registered on 12th May, 2011, vide registration number ROS-23 at H.No.1404, Sec-13, Karnal under Section 9(1) and allotted new registration number HR-KNL-2014-01084 on dated 03rd October, 2013 under section 9(4) of the Haryana Registration and Regulation of Societies Act-2012 and having complied with the provisions of Rule 9(b), the registered office of the society is here by accepted to be changed to Mahavir Educational Society, C/o Delhi Public School, Kurukshetra, Near Jyotisar, Pehowa Road, Kurukshetra.

Consequent upon the change of the registered office of the Mahavir Educational Society, its new registration number will be as under:

State Code		District Code			Year of Registration				Registration Number				
Н	R	K	К	R	2	0	1	4	. 0	0	2	4	2
Name of the Society									Registered Office in new District C/o Delhi Public School				
Mahavir Educational Society								2.	C/o Delhi Public School Kurukshetra, Near Jyotisar Pehowa Road, Kurukshetra.				
				State	Distr.	والترابع المراماء	क्षे देव	1					

Existing registration number retained and Issued new registration number under my hand at Kurukshetra, this 20th day of October, 2014.

ing with the state of the property of the second

Date: 20-10-2014

Place: Kurukshetra

Attes Ed

Delhi Public School
CBSE Aff. No. 531143 (N.Delhi)

Kurukshetra (HRY.)

District Registrar of Societies

Kurukshetra